RESOLUTION 2011 - 71

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, APPOINTING MEMBERS TO THE TOWNSHIP ZONING BOARD

BE IT RESOLVED by the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey that the following individuals are hereby appointed to the Zoning Board of Adjustment:

Jackie Szal Term to Expire 12/31/14

82 Quail Road Barnegat, NJ

Ken Thomas Term to Expire 12/31/14

56 Pond View Circle

Barnegat, NJ

Mary Lou DeAlessandro Term to Expire 12/31/14

10 Watch Hill Lane

Barnegat, NJ

Larry Haje Alternate II

21 Osprey Place Term to Expire 12/31/12

Barnegat, NJ

Brian DeQuarto Alternate IV

23 Cove Street Term to expire 12/31/12

Barnegat, NJ

CERTIFICATION

I, Kathleen T. West, Municipal Clerk, of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Township Committee of said Township at their Reorganization meeting held on the first day of January 2011 in the Municipal Complex, 900 West Bay Avenue, Barnegat, New Jersey.

:____ Kathleen T. West, RMC Municipal Clerk